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1st Ind. W AL/1-206
yar Department, A+G.0., April 16, 1928. To: Yhe Quartermaster General.

The resords of this offige show October 10, 1918, to be the correct
date of death of Frank Anzelone, A.S.#367349.

By order of the Segcretary of Var:

" Adjutant General.
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’ WAR DEPARTMENT

‘ WH-1g-1-217
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

Pt ) . WASHINGTON
REFER TO

AG 201 Anzelome, Frank (WW) L
' April 18, 1928
SusJect: Date of death

AR

To:
The Quartermaster General,

Washington, D« Co

An investigation recently completed by this office in the case of
: Frank Anzelone, Army serial number 367,849, Private, Company M, 113th
Infantry, who was reported to have died October 11, 1918, from wounds
received in action, shows that the report is erroneous and that this
soldier @as killed in action October 10, 1918.

By order of the Seorétary of War:

.
t . '
.
od .

AdJutent General.

—




UH-1g-1-217

AG 201 Angelone, Frank (W¥) |
April 18, 1928
Pate of death

The Quartermaster Gomeral,

7aghington, Do Co

An investigation recently ocempleted Ly this office in the case of
Prapk Anzelone, Army serial pumber 367,849, Private, Company 11, 113th
infantry, who was reported to have died Cotobver 11, 1918, from wounds
roseived in action, shows that the report is erroneous and that this
goldier #as killed in action October 10, 1918, °

By order offthe Seoretary of Wary
. @"L’Q\/\,%:\ R Al ;*
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ITINERARY OF MRS. ANGELINA ANZELONE

MAKING A PILGRIMAGE T0 THE MEUSE*ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY IN FRANCE.

: Owta_ C%,..M 2 ;E—UA
Arrived tﬁ-‘-‘i{%ﬂ—w on- . —¥et by o

ezcorted to the Rev~eav. 0)- where she occupied Room with

Sailed on the S5 PRESIDENT HARDING from Pier ;4 Hoboken, N. J. on June 1l4th.

Oceupied cabin i with
This party in charge of Captain Funk,

Arrived at Cherbourg sometime during the night of June 21st. let by Major
Dailey, Captain Seulnier, Captein Ochs, Captain Mallett, Captain Reymolds,
Lieut, Paquet, Lt, Freeman, Lt. Morin, Captain Kinderman, Miss Rulon and 5

other nurses end 2 civilians. Left Cherboupg at 8:25 A.M, arriving at Gare des
Invalides station in Paris at 2:30 P.M. Met by Colonel Ellis end members of
Paris staff- also interpreters and nurses, Taken to hotel.

June 28nd ~ Transaction of personal affairs. Left hotel by motor bus at § P.u
and proceeded to the Arc de Triomphe where a wreath was laid on the tomb of the
Unknown Soldier by Mrs. E. R Ponnill of Virginia who had been selected for this
purpose. Then conducted to the Restaurant Laurent where the usual tea and recep-
tion tendered by the U.S. Government was held. Prominent persoms, inoluding
Ambassador Edge,weme present and spoke te the pilgrims. To hotel for dinmer
and to pack for the trip to the cemetery.

June 24th - Departed at 7:16 for Montmirail Chalons -sur~- Marne - $t, Menehould
Verdun,

June 26th ~ Visited Cemetery
June 26th - 27th - 28th - Visited Cemetery
June 20th - Visited Cemotery - Sightseeing -Suippes ~ Reims

June 30th ~ Sightseeing -Reims Cathedral - Luneh at Reims - then to Chat. Th.
and on to Paris.

July lst - Visited Fonbainebleesu and taken on night trip.

July 2nd - 4, K, free or shopping ~ visited Nepoleon{s Tomb.

July 3rd Visited Notre Dame~ tea at Versailles.

July 4th ~ Visited Saere Coeur and Louvre

July 6th - Prain left Station for Cherbourg at 2:12 P, M. Seiled on the PRESIDENT

FOOUEVELT at 11980 P.M. Ceptain R. H. Derrell in Charge. Oceupied Cabin
with



Arrived Few York 9516 A.M, July 13th - Taken to the lsAlpin Hotel - Those
who dosired want on o sighteeeiog trip te Ooney Island.

Left Tor heme om Auv—~—— dat €
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WAR DEPARTMENT
"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS" { . ”
ROOM 901 -—eeeeee

225 WEeST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N.Y.

May 29, 1930

Mrs. Angelina Angel one
2128 Lafayette Avenue
Bronx, N. Y. C.

Dear Madam:

From advice received from the Quarter-
master General’s Office, Washington, D. C,,
your name shows as a passenger scheduled to
sail for Hurope on the S. S. Harding
sailing June 14th, 1930.°

Enclosed herewith please find two baggage
tags which should be attached to your baggage
for 1dentif10ation. '

Reservations have been made for you to stop

at the Hotel Roosevelt ,» the night of June 13tn.
Necessary transportation will be provided for

you from your home to the hotel, unless you
desire to travel by your own transportation.

Please advise what your desires are in this
respect, using the lower portion of this
letter for your reply.

‘There is enclosed a self-addrepded
which requires no postage.

envelope

ge F. R.
st Lieut. §. M

Assistant

For the Officer in Charge.

—cuttnsl
I widin require transportation from my home to hotel.




Name. ANZELONE, Mrs Angelina

HOTEL AMBASSADOR
" BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

Home address . ... W/W/%W/Ma Bronx , Bronx Cownty, New-York
1755 Seward Ave.,

Paris Hétel ...~

Party & . Group 1 Unit ... S/s HARDING. .
Date of arrival JUNE 22 .1930 Date of departure JULY 5,1930 S/S ROOSEVELT
Relationship......... _ Nother

Name of deceased . ANZELONE, Frank

Rank . . Pyt Organization Co.M, II3th Inf.

Cemetery Meuse-Argonne
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GGO Ao Bo WulmG
Dmar Sirs

Thig is to #nform you that on and after June 1, my

pddress vill read as followings

Gold $tar Mother--Angolina Anzolome

1738 Seward Avee.
B‘)‘an. Ne Yo

Respeat fully

por Ao Se Pe

p
§ |

;
-
&I
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NaNE ANZELONE, MRS. ANGELINA

88+ poospvELr JUL 131930

RoME Bronx, N. Y. Bronx Co.
R.R.

STATION

TRAIN #

CAR #

BERTH OR SEAT

TIME

DATE

mxaﬂm

o
e
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June 4, 1930

FIIE §O. 519 (Passenger List, Party "G")
SUBJECT Chango of Address

TO: The Quartermastor Genersl
Washington, De Co

, 1. This offigo is in receipt of advice
grom irs. Angelina Angelond, thet after June lst
her addreds vill be 1766 Sewerd Avome, Bromm
County, New York Olty, NeYe

£+ This pilgrim's nsme appcars on
Yarty "G, .

For the Officor in Charge:

CEORGE F. Res TAYLOR ‘E\Elg
1st Lieuts QelleCe (DOL.}
Assiptant




June 10, 1930

Ifrs. Angolina Angelone
1765 Sevard Avezmne
Bronx, New York

Pear Madam:

‘ In reply to letter from this office dated .
Mey 29th asking vhether or not you desired transporta-
tion from your home to the Hotel Roosevelt on June
13th, the day orior to your sailing on the S. Se
Harding, Jums 14th, you replied that it would not
be necegsary to furnish transportation.

Please bo advised that it 4o tho viah of
the War Department et Washington, D« Csy that all
pilgrims check-in at the hotel the dsy previous to
sailing, in order that proper reoord can be maje

and full instructions issuede. :

It is therefore requested that yom arrange
to report to the United States Army Officer who will
be in uniform on duty in the lobdby of the Hotel .
Roosovelt, 46th 8troet and Madison Avenus, Hew York,

He Yo, tho afternoon of Jums 13th, betweon the hours
of 2:00 and 4300 P« H.

Yours vory truly

GEQRGE Fs Re TAYIOR
1ot Licut, Qe10:Cc (DOL.)
JT0ER Agal stant
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S ew
X =90455 Anzel@me Frank .

Mother sailed

Juelg ‘ouoToZuy



ADDRESS*/ : s T | /i i i et | . MW W
[ D554l th V=%

T0: OFF 1 cerR- IN-CHARGE ,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

NAMEL@’@&»&/ /W//o Ureqr /,,,%Z;‘f‘ T
' ' ¢

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED
TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(S16NED)L %E;zé . ot !,LZ%



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICIAL'BUSNQS ,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



RPB—3-17-30—7M

. STATE .
... NEV, YORK . Riuzerone, FraNK |

Mother / 2128 Lofayette Ave.,
ronx
NAME ... ANZELONE, MRS, ANGELINS HOME ADDRESS ..... E?.O.ﬂ?i.@.@‘.lnw ......

......................................

ave P )

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN MPs Ae Anzelone.... 1755 Sewapd 4 ¥0e.........
BNM, Ko ¥ '.'

ARRIVAL mﬁkw YORK

3L

i /o
Sl CABININOSREEIRISEAIE

DESTINATTONMEL s RN o R A ) CEMETERY .. MBUSBE-ARGONNE . ...........
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/*a&a@w C777/3
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7, Insured Article, the original
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RETURN ON S.S. S//S 00S ,VELIHOTEL .................... ROOM NO.

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
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June B' 1850,




WAR DEPARTMENT
"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"
=eeeees- ROOM SOl -eveeeee
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N.Y,

June 4, 1930

FILE NO. 519 (Passenger List, Party "G") -lo
SUBJECT: Change of Address

mo's The Quartermaster General
Washington, D. C.

l. This office is in receipt of advice
from Mrs. Angelina Anzelone, that after June 1st
her address will be 1755 Seward Avemue, Bronx

County, New York City, N.Y.

2. Thig pilgrim's n2me appears on
Party "G".

For the Officer in Charge:

77 o) we
(/7 I=| GEORGE F. R. TAYIOR

2 & & 7 Y Assistant

[

T2\ % e %@ /% 16t Lieut. Q.MeCo (DOLe)

L

{

L
j
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3
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e
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June 4, 1930

FILE B0. 519 (Passongoer List, Perty "g")
SUBJECT: Change of 4Address o
03 The Quartermaster General

Waghington, D. C.

1. This office is in receipt of advice
from Mrse. Angelina Angelone, that after June 1st
her addregs will be 1755 Jewsrd Avemue, Bromm
County, New York City, N.Y.

2¢ This pilgrim’s name appears on
Party "G". :

For the Officer in Charge:

(0 &y, C
¥ v - (= GEORGE F. R. TAYLOR
¥ : Yoo
{ff ¢ O /{*/\ ;: ; 1st Lieuts QelisCs (DOL.)
=\ 2,5 % Sl < Assistant
b * o <, i ¥









WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

anzelone, Frank 1232M May 10, 1920
Harding 6-14

urs. angelina snzelone,
2128 Lafayette Ave.,
DrOﬂX, N!YO

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i11 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

: Y
szq A Q-.CQE&&Z/VLCQQ911JZ vﬁbk
© 632 O orrnmsrwealth Que 13romy. A, .
Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

o A Very trjly youys,
L‘l\//"' / J-f l’;_‘ :
v/ ” el \
¢ | y - * /A, 1/ HUGHSES,
\— c.é_; W il Captain,”Q. M. Corps,
Encl. \d ¢ V4

: & Agsistant.
Env. oA f
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RepLY rRerer To QM 293 A-C

: bpril 18, 1930,
sneelons, Frank 1232 X

Mrs. ‘pgelina Apngelone,

-3138-hefagotiq Lvev, Cepe
8fonx; Y. : . /7\5"6_ ‘SWM .

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary-of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. 1In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to_ac-
cept these passport applications. . : -

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four :
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation- .
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.
' The instructions prépared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage ) .
Pasgport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal -
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and.
on the form preséribed by that Department. When making applica<
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has krown her for a period of two years
or more, With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and oen thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in eize not less than 23x2} inches in size and such documentary




evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the

' game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

vA ‘mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage v
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport ‘
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
: under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
i graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries

. of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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I C/{/ﬁ_ X STHEN. -, the invitatio:l extended

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. _Angelina AnzelOne
(Name)
) 755 Seward Ave.
Zreo-iafayette AvVe., Bronx, Bronx, Co., New York

(Town or City) (State)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL .
WASHINGTON

N ReEpLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C
fnsalane, yaniz 1233w April 9, 1880

o, Angelina Ansolens,
2128 Lafayetto Ave,
Brﬁm:; B. ¥

; : Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you -
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the '
provisions of the -Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Harding" on June 14, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before April 26, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Anzelone, Frank August 20, 1929

Mrs. A ngelina Anzelone,
2128 Lafayette Ave.,
Bronx, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Pvt. Frank Anzelone, Coe M. 113th Inf., whose rem2ins are now interred in the
Meuse Argonne Amer. Cty. Romagne-sous-llontfaucon, lieuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

2 Incls. TN |{ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ¥ ajor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

. Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C
Angelone, Frank - June g9 , 1929.

msﬁeﬁeﬂga Angelone, 0}4 o Lf AKA%W - ‘ f

18 ow Ste, | » A |

Seymore, Conne 7 _17 /Wz‘g ’@ W&j‘{
’?Zﬁkufyﬁ ;Q£§/<;=‘

Dear Madam: 77}i?2
- Gddof df-29
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an ﬁz? of
Congress approved March 2, ‘1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mdthers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Pvte Frank Anselone, Co, M, 113th Inf., whose remains are now interred
;: the Meuse~Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne~sous=Montfaucon, Meuse,

anceo. ‘

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisiones of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may usee the enclosed enéblope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

0
2 incls. WX“* T Nessrs
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

‘ PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN(RfL, AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $3C0
WASHINGTON. D. C, s e o ey
oy e o’ YOUR :
ORRESRONDENTS [Ee s e
OFFICIAL BUSINESS ISLoT ! by
OF CHANGE [
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Angalone, Frank 1232 X

DIV,

y

LAOMGM G =

Qi 293 A-C

June 6, 1980, T4

Mra. Angelina Anzalonme
1766 Soward Ave,
Bronz, New York

Dear Madam:

Receipt is aeknowledped of Your communication
of June 2, 1930, relative to the ehange in your sddress,

In this commeetion, you are advised that it
has been noted on the records of this office as 1758
Seward Ave,, Bromx, New York. All further eorrespan-
dence raegarding the pilgrimage te be made by you o

the grave of the late Frank Angalome, will be forwarded
you at that address, ' "

For The Quertermester General,

A+ Dy HUGHES,

%
.

B0 JUN 7 Mo 40
DISPATCH:



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

angzelone, Frank 1238M May 10, 1930
Harding 6-14

HMra. angelina sangelone,
2128 Lafayette Ave.,
#pronzx, NaYe

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i11 or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly &oure,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl. ' Assistant.
Env.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May Sa1930

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action. .

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim. : ‘

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direect to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant. ‘



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

A}

iN RepLY reFer o QM 293 A-C

rpril 18, 1930.
Ang@lone, Frapk 1232 M ’

Mrs. tpgelina Anselone,
2128 lLafayette ‘ve.,
Bfonx, N.Y.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State '
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications. ‘

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver  them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Becretary of State are as
follows: :

*A mother or widow who owes allegiance to-the United States '
must apply to the Department of State for a Bpecial Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica- .
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an

. American citizen and who has known her for a peried of twe years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gsession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or .
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United '

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose, ...
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2} inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

vApplicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities." .

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, §. M. Corps,
Assistant.



| WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\N repLY reFEr o QM 293 A-C
mauﬂeg Franls . 1288-4 Api‘il 9’ 1030

lprs . Angelina Anzelone,
2128 Lafeyetie &ye.,
Bl‘om:, ﬂq T .

Dear Madam:

b , The records of this office show that you
' ‘have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
L ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the

[ provigions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Harding" on June 14, 1930.

, In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that

you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the invitation .
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before Aprf?‘26, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

' Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
‘ at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect. '

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

L

; ‘ A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



e A ““WAR DEPARTMENT
OFF!CE OF THE QUAF-‘.TE’.’%MAﬁTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In veply refor to
‘Anzelone, Fr

293, A-C
b March 26, 1930

urq.,inrelina Anzelone,
2128 Lafayette Aves,
Bronx, Uew York

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilegrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent- o each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrima.e during the
calendar year 1930. . The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, 'a copy of which is enclosed here-
with, « In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the moat important things connected
with the pilgr:[_mage. " :

Tormal invitations are being extended to each mo:her and widow
who hag expressed a degire fo make the pilgrimage during 1930, In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from pach sgtate togathex and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued.is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month agos Inclosed with each
invitation is a eard for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you pocept or decline this invitetion promptly in order that the neces-.
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. = The
government will defray all the necessary oxpensos of the pilgrimage,
ineluding railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenasess It will not provide anytaing other than the
necessary expenses so that you ahould bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases hnd for other uges distinet=
ly of a poersonal nature. ( ‘ ‘

Arrangamcnts have been made with the American Railroad Wy R
Association whioh assurcs us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York 'City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
slecper ticket and will make the necessary pullman resérvations, Bofope
your departure from your home we Will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other- travelling ‘expenses while enroute to New
York, Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York thée army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the peturn trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europg,

Upon arrival in New York, you will be mebt By an army officer

30/994/ ] Sge



b

S ~'will place a wregih on'thie “on ©f ‘the. French unkhown soldier. - In the

e

Sy e

-

P

N from two to foiir will be quertered in-the sgme stateroom. If you have

: aeeclea in New Yerﬁ cmr it will pa mz-}ai,snei

and escorted to a first class hotel where resevvations have beon mads,

The duratjon «f your-stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
_the ‘proper time, you will.be escorted to the s‘ceamshlp upon w‘“oh passage
has teen ergaged fox Rurope. All of the momen aiknag thias triporlil te
provided with cabln class becommodations anos.rd steamers vhich me.uﬁs that

iy friend that: :you would like to be quartered with we will andeavor to
‘arrange it if you will mommu.nioate with this office. o

' ‘I‘he ooean voyage will--la.gt about 3 days and When. the. shlp docks
at Gherbourg, Fratice, 5 ‘elich. pardy will be mét hy officers espeeially
detailed for the purpdéé’ dad tekén in a- epecia.l Jrain to Paris where
flrst élass:.potel accoimodations have réen réserved; The 'first day in

P&ris #ill be. &, de\v of re,std* (i O the:2d day, the women of " each pardy

. afternoon there, will 1)6 a reca'ption in ,yfhioh the' French war mothers,
govornment qfficials 5 a:dd proawinent civilians will’ partlclpate, - The
following. moming Fhe groups ‘going to the differont oemetetr:.es will legye
Parls ' travellmg in mb’éor bugses, - anta pro_ ee& to the cqmetariea where
_“they will: E;ergann for dbout’ ¥ days.  Twenty<fiye women will be asgigned
to. sach bus- »and an arnw officer ?will have charge ‘of" the Jbusy . "The .
itlnerarleq 10, and from ‘the cemetaries\‘ apd the da,ﬂy itineu{varies w,hile at
‘the cemeter;iea have - beén waried &0 &8 1o, take in pdin.tb of Histerical
. intetest gs.nw.ell as some parts .of the hattlefields whére. .Ameﬁcan troors ,
-Wwere ‘engaged..,: Upon “pEtuia - to, I’aa':v.s, 'eéch party will :cbmaﬂn for gbout
5. &eurs and.. du.rﬁ,ng ‘this time" an nppcrtunity will be given o ‘408 theé points '
. of histoxisal. interest I Peris and vicinitys  .The edtire duration of
ymfr stey in }i‘urépe WL be 14 days, and the itineraries Have ¥den so

; da;y« 11X be provlderi foirs, Ex:oept in oa"ga of illness’
[a_voi?fa‘ble' dause: 11: will npt he ‘Ppossible for any ‘woman making.’

N

orr othe’i'

" tHer 'i‘iignimge to ‘Femein’-in: Eur,op.e for a ‘Innger period: 'l;l:uamF 14 dsys nor

‘to leave the party with which .she1's travelling unlegs 9.119 ¥'s prepared to
Féy- all ’of hpr oxpenses after !,oafving the party- sinﬂe the' ‘Aet ‘of Congress
authorizing the. pilgrimage- spor-ific&‘!.ly states that the: ,govemment shall

:not pay the .pxpenses' vany wioman who wiiLlfully 1eaves her partv. ,

‘o

g qun return to‘.‘bhe Un:l,ted States éach ship will be net 1n New
York City Yy army afficers who will, escort the mothers ahd-widows to the
trains which' will take tharm home. Befare - leaving New York aqch woman
© will be ‘provided with her: return railroad ticket,, a.- ‘sleeping: gan tieket

,' and ﬂm&q to qove‘r tha ooat &z, meaia and, other travelling emansea,‘

) Amw offi~era are being used as guidas and escorts ﬁhroughout
this entire movement and earé heas beon taken to seleot ofﬁca:o,s who will
see that proper care ih taken of- the wonian who are entrusted to their
_charge. Arrangements have been mady for ‘taking’ dgre of womer who hmay oot
. be taken sick durifig the pilgra.me.ge ami alsd to cars for the ‘remaing of |
any who may die angf rtovision has: been nade -for returning the remaihs of
- emy who may. aie tor thair homes. . I't-id Bssgntial that eaqp wopmen méking :
‘the pilgrim&ge furnish The Q,uartermaster \.reneral i 'tﬁr 4 ney hdﬁress

Medicql eare i1l v ‘orovided by civ« Lién agenr'ie

. G’t.' ,, . ;.
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by, local hospit#ls.  Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the

' shipts dootors’and’isi-Paris arrangements have been made with the Americen
 Hospital for the Nospitalization and treatment of any women who may: need
“4%,  In adiition to this, six doctors of the regular ermy will be on: duty

throughout “the- pilgrimage.

“Bdggage' Will be limited to mot %o wexceed two pieces of hand bageage
and the articled taken should be such'as will be required fo# a :trip of

' =bout 'oné mohth. Lauhdry service can be obtained in New York and Paris.

* ‘Since the Ylimats of Europe is much colder than that of -the United States,

" “obdh womsit ‘should provide herself with sufficient warm clothing fo stand
- the moto¥ Wis trip and the visit to the cemeteriesa ;

R

.

[T

s

4 o S':I.'ncfé‘_ it is necessary for this office to make all reservations. for
your scceinitivdatifofs throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciédted ifyouwillmake prompt reply to any communications received. from

"~this office,

{7 Per Thé Quartermester General:

U Very truly yours,

. A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, @, M. Corps,
e Assistent.
1 Enclosure.

o Regulétion.

Bb/904/ vie 3.



WAR DERARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLy rerer To QM 203 A-C October », 1929,

Anzlone, Frank 1232 M

Mrs. Angelina Anzelone,
2128 lLafayette Ave.,
Bronx, He Yo

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval foreces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time bétween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
gquestions by filling out the bdblanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930%? . (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)
Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, , _ (Years) (Good) (Poor)
English - (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other languags
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope ‘ Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Auzelong, Frank
1238

Meos Angelinn Angeleone,
2128 Lafayotte Avrea,

Wg mo b €3

Dsap Modems

gservice man above named.

Saptembor 10, 1920,

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Awge 20 1928ymaking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons

and husbands are interred.

in the space provi

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions

ded on this letter, and return the letter to this office

in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? 'If so, give her
complete address:

Write answers in space below

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

1f survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Inels.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

|

i WAR DEPARTMENT
x

I WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RErEr To QM 293 A-C
A:@alone. Prank August 20, 1920

Irs. A ngelina Angelono,
2128 Iafoyotte Ave.,
Bronz, M. ¥,

E Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Prt, Prank Ansolone, Co. M« 113th Inf., whoee remains ave now interred im the
Mence Argonme Amers Cty. Romagne-sous~Hontfaucon, Meuso, Prances

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
"who has not since remarried?

2, 1If so, give her complete address.

3, Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very'truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



- WAR DEPARTMENT
CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN
WAGHINGTOR

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

. June , 1929.
Angsclong, Frenk : 29

.mra. Angelina Anselons,
! 18 Meadow Stes
a Seymore, Conne

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
ahd widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

5 The records of this office show that you are the mother of ths

’ tate Pvt, Prank Anselone, Co. H; 113th Inf,, vhoso remaine are novw interred
in the MeuseeArgonns Amarican Cemstery, Romsgne=sous~Hontfaucon, Meuse,

| 91‘8“06,

| Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of ths above quoted Act, to

| make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and

: address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to

| make tho pilgrimage. Both mothere and widowe are entitled to make the pil-

| grimage.

: In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
‘ married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

FTor your reply, you may use the enclosed snvelope which requirese
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

e e e Al T T




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INRerLY REFERTO____ Q1M 293 A.C
Anzelene, Frank Feb. 9, 1925,

Mrs. Angelina Anzelone,
18 Meadow St.,
Seymour, Conn.

Dear Madam?

The Quartermaster General desires you to he informed that the
body of your son, the late Private Frank Anzelone, Company M, 113th Infantry,
has been recovered from an isclated grave in a shell hole, Fond de Walonsevaux,
edge of Bois de Brabant, Ferme d'Ormont, and permanently buried in Grave 16,
Row 42, Block ¥, Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montfaucen,
Meuse, France. Your son's identification tag bearing his name and ssrial
number was found on his remains,

The Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for a2ll time in Europe. The body of your gallant
son will rast, forever, in this cemetery with his many comrades, under the
flag in dsfenss of which he gave his young life and where his grave will
be tenderly cared for by a grateful Nation for all time.

There is inclosed herewith a card, glving the permanent grave
location, which you no doubt will be pleasad to possess.

Very truly vours,

.P.HARROLD

: Major,&.M.C.

ISinecls Assistant.
Record card.







WAR DEPARTMENT.

ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
OFEMREYINER, .
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a&l‘\.‘h g -

INSURE




Soldier’s * Ourrseas
Graure

Name Frank Anzcione

Rank Private

Organization Company M, 113th Infantry

Grave No._._. 36 RoWoiiao. . Block 0B L
Cemetery Meuse-Argonne American
Location Roma gne- scus-Montfaucon,Meuse, France

3—8677




> OM 293 A-C
. Anszelone, Frank Feb. 9, 1925,

Mrs. Angelina Anzelone,
18 Meadow 8t.,
Seymour, Conn.

Dear Madam:

The Cnartermaster Ceneral desires you to be informed that the
body of your son, the late Private Frank Angelone, Company M, 1l3th Infantry,
has desn recovered from an ieoclated grave in a shell hole, Fond de Walonsevaux,
eige of Bols de Brabant, Ferme d'Ormont, and permsnently buried in Brave B
Row 42, Block ¥, Meuse-Argonns American Cemetery, Romgne~ sous-Mont fancon,
Meuse, ¥rance. Your son's identification tag bearing his name and ssrial
nupber was found on his remmins. ‘

The Meuse-Argonne American Cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Burope. The body of your gallant
son will rest, forever, in this cemetery with his many commdes, under the
flag in defense of which he gave his young life and where his grave will
be tenderly cared for by a gratefnl Kation for sll tims.

There is inclosed herewith a card, giving the permanent grave
locatlon, which you no doudbt will be pleased to Nossses.

Very truly vours,

R.P.HARROLD LN
Major,Q.M.0, WPR
1 inel. Auiﬂan_t.

Record card.
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' . leuse-Argonne Cemetery #1232,

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Romagne-sous-lontfaucon (égusg)

~ To be prepared in triplicate.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY .

DISINTEﬁMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name ANZELONE, Framk . . . 10 NameRpATCR IS gL (aBRbe i ¥ s
ol Roig s 0! SOTRAI niveny ! Sl Ll NOw i 2 il YOI om ko FAE bl
3. Rank . Fwte .. . ‘: __________________________ 123 Rank Dol eonony  off IsRluNTRg: tent i
4. org. Coel, 113th Inf, - I TR0 o O i A s 1, b
SN OT 0L I8 SR sl 14 (a) "DiD. g ies LM s )
6. C.p. KXIA P sy | (D) DB

Isolated shell-hole with 4 other bodies,Fond de
Walonsevaux,e%ge of Boig de Brabamt,Fe
e

rme Discrepancy found upon disinterment
rdun-B 1/20000,E=326,645 N=279,670. :

d'Ormont ,Map
T GravelNoRuET S i 1. SEfodl s W s R Los M GraveNNG A s RN BOCLT " (Ll o
B Plo'th M SEaninar ent . ROW:,~ o Sl B, e L6+ B 0L g LIS RN Howisse COTT. & -
AN LR VIR L ) 4l 17. _  No discrepanciese . ... .
L8 MOomeony i - mel T SOV S 0 o
20. Dept_. or County ___lMeuse
22. G.R.S. Hdgqrs. Code No.
23. Disinterred (Date)dJune 5, 1924,

R4,

R5.

PREPARATION

26,

30.

Sil..

. Nature of burial

What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail),
lione

2
iR W I T PR AL
»UTLGG 4 £6G ¢ GSep 10 L1

w,0varcoat, and figld shoess.
Wit four Other Dodf@8 e o e S U

« Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

Quoted abovePgag on. body Peads,"FAANGRLONE U.S.0 ZE7AAGN, .. 0 o -

if Jw 9 « ¥.Parker
Body prepared and«placed 1l casket: DateJ‘J“‘méﬂlgé‘L By G. ¥.Pa " .
Casket sa§1%§épy = ] _Barpke
AB L RN - s ol .
M \"f\

.\1}
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor). . ...




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. 0-32872

32.

33.

34.

39.

36.

Designation of body:

Name____ANZELONE, Frank : Serial No. 367349

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

38.

39.

40.

41.
42.

43,

. To Permanent Cemetery

To point of Concentration

(Name)

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

EvaGIRASAE Re pragantati ve sl i uEnaut i

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

Convoyer

Received; -Date _

G.R.S. Representative

Reinterred in Meuse-Argonne Cemetery,i#l232, September 30th, 1924.
(Date)

W6'13- bhifffd
Caretaker.




-

@

G. R. S. Form, No. 16=A

REPCRT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Meuse-Argonng Cemetery #1232

Placdiomagne /s lomtfaucon (lleuse)

Datestdungdhi Rl F2 A SO e

9

s

= US

1. REMAINS OF........ ANAEIONE, Frank ... SERIAL NUMBER-.... 867849
RANK..o P s ORGANIZATION .. 00,11, 113%h ‘,,-,Infantry.
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location) : Isolated shell hols
i i B dge of Boi s
924 with four (4) other bodies,Fond de Walonsevaux,e
. SERel ALNRAOZEe de Brabant, Ferme-dl0Ormont ,Map. Verdun~B.1/20000. East~5264 64!
By : Group ... EW0, l\lorj.l:h-279.6 lle us@~Argonne Sactore |
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location) : .
- Grave Sixteen(l6),
..September 30th, 1924. . _.Row._PForty-two(42),Block F, lleuse-Argonne
Cepetery, #1232. :
By : Group Ws Bo Sheild,CiveEmpa it AGRS+ 3 QUC. 410 Rwtyre of reburial GRS ..9‘551_:613,
4. Report as to nature ol original hurial and condition ol body upon disintgl:%ﬁlen' i

iried 1% feet deep

in 0D U® wniform, overcoat, and figld shoss, with fowr other Bodies. Flesh of

D.

. gy, Shr e . ! b Yes
Il fic g ried wit -9 :
(e vaads. s ANCELONE O, §I4, "a&r8agn,

No grave mar
- On grave marker ? gr A W

(6) Other means ol identification [ound upon disinterment, and general remarks :
I ;

’

ker.

6.

i

8.

What does examination ol body show asregards the following identilving items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement)

Imps to aste

(6y Weight (estimated)

b

(¢) Hair—Color

Quantity £ do
Characteristics O L LA,

(d) Hair on face—Color Hodemy
Location qg
Quantity do

(¢) Permanent marks. on hody (cld scars, peculiaritics,

or missing parts)

Imp. t0 @ste

. None visiblae .

I‘*Ionﬂerar visib ler.‘ i

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

Disinterment %{/M’/‘A

superyised hy ABE ROTHEMMN,

779 stigators
superyised by / /Zg’% -
Wa Uy

Reburial

» o i
Care takere.

-~ Approved:

PERE]
Chief Invgg_t}gatrqr_.

(Title ) ‘
- Ve @ e
All[n‘u\'fwl L ./B(c'%meil'd" a5
///YWMho Caretaker.
4



. . =r
% \

IHSTRUhTIﬂ S FOR THE PR[IPER COMPLETION OF §. K. 5. FORM NO. 16-A

linter 1nlmnmtmn as noted helow, on reverse side of sheet En the corresponding muntered
. space. This Torm is supplemental {o - and is {o be forwarded \\'ith G. R. 5. Form i-a; reporting-
rehurial locations: To h‘ ugad in answer to uuwuun 26, Form 114, in case no means.of identification

-on body.

a8

- Hhé\\'unldim"q name, -wrinl mber, rank andoreaniz: mnn and by wolin diginterred and reburied.

|2 ) T o
B2 (v datc and accurate mlmmmnu as 1o location. from which the hody was disinterred
and the group amd unit which made Tisinterment. 7

3. Give date and accurafe information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
\\J,un]l made, reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, efe.
~- P L AsShate to Ay It desree dec (11111}-'1-|Iiul| hasprogressed, whetherree rwnmnn ispossibleyanid how the
])ml\ was criginally buried—in a easket, Jsox. burlsp, ete. This statenient wmuhl he ‘as complete as -
i‘ ALY pO‘**IML ® - g™ Tl x b r # ;
“ " 5. (4)'State jwhether idenfific: llu)n tnua were found buried with hody and on grave marker
Dby Ibprn‘hn-‘ SISO, S NG 2 L P A

() State whether or not ]mrl\ '1ppnn’- to have l>er‘n a hnsp;ia] case. Wera any ltl(‘ulli\.llll'
articles found in or on ‘hody or orave 2 List any per Sonal elfects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave. Give any and all intormation which it is thought 1night
~be of use inridentifying the body, other than that tabulated under Itei No 6. z

6. Give all information as to hody deseription, and. deptgl chart as neagly tt)llPCll\ as the
condition of the body will allow. Ttems (¢) and (/) under the hody description 1110 very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental cliart is also very important «aid should be filled in
with, great care. There are 32 teeth to be accolnted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Begimiing at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically

. on either side and elassed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids orscanines (tearing tecih), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth).-An examination should be made and
findings charted (o cover’the [ollowing hasic conditions @ Lost teeth, crowned teetl, ‘hridde
svorle, fillings, caries weavitics of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformiiy of jwas found.

mISSING TEETH > All teeth missing throngh prev ious e —W,L TOOTH MISSING
extraction (not those tractured or (7 (@ TOOTH MISSING
~ 4 displaced by secent wonnds) should / f..’:’({;/ 7. %>
. be seratehed ont, {hus : /”f':'jl t"j A
o . : : WA (&
'CROWKED TEETH -~ Block in salid the ezawn of tooth(lahel - 1t Iy Goup cRowH EORVELATT CROWN
: ; ?nh] i'”“ ol u“ or gold amd poree fain); i‘ /;. (‘"\‘ OLD CROWN
lius : v T
o A ....__.,\_,!{Q.:‘ S
it : _ ,,-,'!r*"_,‘-'“'-D“‘”pOl“’ LAl .JP'DG
BRIDGI}J’I‘\EORJ{ ; Boek in'solid the erown of tooth (Jabel (K m, / AipbiEend GOLD BRIDGE
" s wold bridge,goidand porcelain bridge) ‘.‘%‘w‘;g} N y
AR A 3 . o f (‘ ‘;«;i
—_— e
; F.IL:]-ING“ ] .:r'JI LVE, RHF" LL '*f"‘ A GDLDJ F;l'-ﬂl;l GG
FILLINGS oo 4 D h[[mw on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING COLL g
s b i possible (bloc Ik in and label L(U} s ‘f GOLD FILLING
silver, cament), thus : 4 -/%L*

‘DECAYED

ré' H-,Avwv
DECAYED

b \ 2 : <z DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES). .- © Omtline location and size ol cavity, [’F"ﬂ. :

3

shade in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diggram of relative size and shupe of piate block in teeth attached and indicate
© retaining clasps on natural teeth with, the word *f clasp ™ i

. y
i ol 1nie of LErson. \lilu}\}“:i]]. the L“bin'l,:f'i'lillt?l-lh aulbels Lieer T e anii jidEoL U p(.-lssnn
3 n..ﬂ-c-ﬁ‘ ~ A )
mm.»? ﬁa”‘ﬁe. X ;
8. Show ne nie of pm S smwmmnwilu- r:\lnnml‘m ilw name and tifle of {Le person ‘1} Proving
Al T X -~ P
g ," 2 : P



Feb. 7, 1925

Case of
Pvt. Frank Anzelone-367349- CompanyM, 113th Infantry-

ACTION REQUESTED.

Request letter to Mrs. Angelina Anzelone, 18
Meadow St., Seymowr, Conn. advising her the bedy of her son
Pvt. Frank Anzelone-367349, Company M, 113th Infan{ry, Killed

in acticn Uctober 11, 1918, was exhumed from an isolzted grave
in shell hole, Fond dé Walonsevaux, edge of Bois d Brabant, ag on bo
Ferme d'Ormont,f&nd is now bu in grave 16, Row 42, Block F,

Meuse~- Argonne Amerigan Cemetery # 1232, Romagme-sous~-Mont faucon,

Dept. of leuse, etc.
Lo e

B, Kensett Vail
Investigator.
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Anzelone, 4 ist Ind.

War Dlpt\./,omﬂ, Wushington, D.C., July 14, 1924--To the Chief, AGRS, QuC,,
in Europa.

1. The body of Private Frank Angelons, 367349, Co. M, 1l3th Int, .
will be permnently burled in France. When reburial has been maie, con-
centration forms will be forwarded to this of fice.

By order of The thom-tcx Gensral:

Nty

Mated by Gtatisticnl Cleyk, 3 45 ARBOL
(. ‘)j?_ﬁ*_:_\@;p_ o MAILE 'u:;tznt " L
AT i U A : S
- M. a K. bRANCH . ‘EB

i 0.Q MG

G ¥




Pile No. 293-Anselone,Franik, SIC /epm

June 10,1924,

SUBJECT: Resovery of remaids,

T0: "The artermster General, lMunitions Bldg. Vashington,D.C.

1. Forwarded herewith is GRS worm 16~A for the remzins 07 Private

FPrank Anzelone, $367349, Co. M, 113th Infantry, recovered by the Research
personnel of thies office.

r 2, Attention is invited to tag found on rémaine reading F.Angelona,
: while records here and Casualty Cablegram 638+6-20 give Frank Y
sorial number 367349. Angelone for
!

3. These remaing are being held in tho Mortuary at Rommgne pending
advice from your office es to disposition.

SObb s,
' 4 ) Holie GREXER
Ohief.

DALY

AL




@ @

File 52170
7=8=24

Case of
Pyt. Frank Anzelone- 367349~ Co. M, 113th Inf., KIA 10/11/18

Action Hequested.

deqﬁest indorsement to Zurope, replying to their
letter of 6/19/24, file 293-inzelone, Frznk,; subject-recovery of remains,
advis ing them

Pvt. Frank ANZELONE- 367349- Co. M, 113th Inf. KIA 10/11/ 1918
body now held in morgue Cty 1232, from isolated shell hole, -
with four other bodies, Fond de Walonsevaux, edge of Bois de .
Brabant. Ferme d'Ormont. E326.645-~-N279,67

IS TO REMAIN IN EUROPE.

Permanent concentration advice is recés$ed upon
burial into Cty. 1232, this to be accompanied ' by G.R.S. Form 16-A

and Form 1-4, ¢

nsett Vail= investigztor.



COMPIL’wN OF DISPOSITION OF REMNS DATA =

I. LocaTion InpEx CARD:

(@) Name _____ ANZELONE, Erenk’ . oW o Ser. No 367349 b
SR, Ui i
() Rank .._Pxivete ____ _____ Organization ____C0e My 113th Inf,
CEIR, i
(¢) Dateof death _10=11=18 ____________ (d) Cause of death K/ A r
II. RecistraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
{a) Grave No.lMorgune 123Row _______________ Blofeaiat s~ o STl NG TR e ch o AU

(b) Emerg. Address ._1T8e_As Anzelone (Mother), 18 lMeadow St., Seymour, Conn.,

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases . ... oo __ CRR .-
IV. A. G. O. Disposrrion CArp: R Date of Teceip ey -2 S el SRUIMIG T IETSEGERR 1L
(G NinTne 0 w18 bt dest, 0 o TN Rl (0) Relationship ... 85X (IRETACH * Ml priel SRIN
ST QJ & t/a/\/&
(o) Address . Yl ML ____________________________________________________________
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ____________________________________________________________________________________
(e} o betinterred" in' National Cemetery in TSNttt b R L T St T
()" Shipping instructionsupon arrival'of body In L S e L e
(g) Disposition mstructions if not'brought to Uo'S: ot oo . o
Examiner’s Initials ff /": 7 {7['_ Date ... d -‘;b ---------------------- , 192
V. A. G, O. CorrRESPONDENOCE shows communication from .o oo
_______________________________ e s dnted) clie L EL SRS e S ol
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting that S
Bxaminer’s Initialgi s i 7.5 7 SERCIS EURy | B RAY o , 192
VI. G. R. S. Fies, CorrEsPoNDENCE—shows as follows: .
@R Oancellstion menaos relerrod B06 2 n e cohooo b il b e i e T
Examiner’s Initials oo T T T , 192
" Morgue 1232 210
OOUNI‘RY CEMETERY NO ------------------------------ SHEET @ AL L e e
G. R, 8. Form No. Make Form No. 114

Amonded April 6, 1920 Tl 3—7720



COMPII&ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA D -

I. LocaTron InpEx CARD:

() Name .. /NZELONE, Fremk Ser, No. ... B00883. |
ALy A et e
(6) Rank ___Pyivate . ________ Organization ____0Ce iy 1T Infe
CRR s b
(¢) Dateof death .. 10=3i=l8 (d) Cause of death ___*/ -l R RS
II. ReeistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.)
(@) Grave No. lorgue. L& Row . POt sl b i Sordon st IDY Rl bt o
() Emerg. Addvess . 1x8s_As Anzelone (Uother), 18 Ueadow Ste, Seymour, Comn.
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases Ll o ooy S AR v s e CEERL i
IV. A. G. O. DispositioN CARrD: Datejofrecerptistii bl dll ¥ SIS ROIE niw d ell felL
(a) Name __ 4 LR () el ationahy At R e EV VLA A
(¢) Address \/L@r N A X m% 8.8 C«'k/vﬁ\ ______________________________
(d) Remains to belbranghtitol WS, 3 NS ST JF e s s aiid e, HRETESS L RS LR
(&)t To betmierred iniNationall Cemetery Ina Tl 'Soiat e b B L e
() Shipping mstructions upon‘arrivaliof hody'in U, S, Simucte s v T T s o N
()" Dispogition instructions if not'brovght tolll. 8. L L
Fixaminera Initialg e s S s 5 Date . cfldull soies s I, | , 192
V- ANGROSCoRRESPONDEN Gl showscommunicationttom e r b L0 I Ll Pl LB
o8 o o wll SN LT cepdated it L SR L RN L B U
confirming request in Par, IV., item_______________ ; 8bove,or Tequesting that s SR 0 WL T
Bxaminer's [hitials oo iibr Date ..o canilBusyseldi bl , 192
VI. G. R. 8. Frips, CorrrgroNpenoE—shows as follows: oo o
GResiieell atior Totnos referfed P00 s deotdispnealoasni il il diteiie e doie i il e
Examiner's Inifials . .o - S Dinfosuiubimusiiog . e e o il , 192
i =¥ NMopgue 1252 i VI RTRN
COUNTRY CHMPTHET NOY = e e aees SEnpy Neay cusel o 0 8L Call
G. ?mgdg%ﬁ arlc'seolm 1 Make Form No. 114




.
G,R.S.FORM ;135 ’/ ! ¢  FILE NO..._..621%0.......
IDENTIFICATION OEINION | OPINION

, N7 S 1922
CASE OF _ANZRIONE:;FRANK- 367349mPvi..Ca. M, 113th Infe. KIA10/12/18 .. . .. . .

. Isolated shell hole, with 4 other bodies, Fond de Walonsevaux, edge of
GRAVE. 3oig- do- Brenbant,- Fme -d80rmont ,- -E526+645-N279 . 67Cmme. Haumont~pres~Samog -

b ux}Meuse, body now held in Morgue at Cty 1232.
ECISIB§t~is-my-opinion-%hat-the-bady-exhumed-6/5/24~from-&heuaboveuisoltted ......
shell hole and now held in morgue at C 232 18 T of Pvt. Frank ANZELONE-367349,
Co. M, 113th Inf. BEnARE Ao AR ™

Date of Enlistment 1L Report on Disinterment
A.G.0. Emergency Address
Missing | Dental Werkl Dential Work Missing B.D, Dental Work | _Miss .
UaRI ...................................................................... He o masecemesessssensrashoeosmcscarmenoa

.............................. Information || ~~ Teeth | ).

Teeth So .
V7S AT T mot ... .. Jwpize .

U T AR | ESURTRRRSRY IR end |l

0 | ¢ . requested. Regular.
L'R' ........ o e E L S R P —

..... Ko
TS T TS P IR | NI K el SRR ERERT

..... . - Lo - i —eeea
Above discrepancies cen .. ............ be accounted for as fol]_ow.n;...z.% T8 9 moSe R
.{.date not enlistment not given on P=8=w=8 | ... .. .. .. ...
- BODY DESCRIPTTON ,

_ _A,G,0, Report . Ba Geport V . Report on Disinterment .
Heights B B8 o et ..Impossible to . estimate ..
Weight 188 . 1D8. .. idee it M ST AT .
Kair ...Brown................ R LT none..vigiblew. ..................
Fractures ....... R evisseeeemanns L

* " - IDENTIFIGATION TAGS: |
Found on Body . . . Fecund on Cross
......YES. "F, ANGELORE U.SeAe=. 3873494 . ...... = ----oe-eees FO-BoMe--vvvcmrmcernnannnnnn -

........................................................
...........................................

Found on Body . i -
BJuried-in- 0D U3 uniform; -owerpoat,- end -field -shoess: - -No wounis - wisible, ner------. .
missing parta, . ‘

_ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA
" Body in this Greve comoentrabod FIOM .. .....o e e

This man reported buried origiually Bhell hole-#l=-236¢6=T9+T------rrroiie
Organizations of othsr men buried around original location éazfsg‘_v.

Concur; | : '
) _ — APPBOVED:

‘ ~Over.-' : o . .
22 /283 /1ML ‘ . .

..................

B nsett Vail
‘!T‘nvestlgator




cm-mnom(anzelone) Prank 367349, Pvt. Co. M,113Inf. Killed at 26.6~79.7, from
. GSW, orantum;Buried 10/12/18, 2646-79. 7, Shell hole No. 1 ( signed Warren P, Coon .
Capts Chape 113th Inf.)

RCS~- Pvt, Frank Anzelone~ 267349-Co. M llsthlnf. '] was orawling toward our objective
when enemy M.G. weBe very busy, and on my left about 15 yds Anzelone was oroughing
over, then he shouted, I looked tow. him and saw him fall, rogl over into a large
shell hole, where he stood up,throwing his hand abowe hngoalhng in Italian. He
was covered with blood on the right side. That was the last 1 saw of him. This was
early in the afternoon of Oot. 10th, at the battle of Ormont Pme, about 100-yda . =
from the Jump-qff trenoh. :.'; e CoaL .

4
F=-16A's of June 1924, report the findmg of 8 bodies 1n the shell hole,v oz"'d'er not
listede., 6ach body is listed as having had on it ‘a tag-- :
Frank Anzelone- 367349, Coe M, 113th Inf, . .
William Bentley, 2000065,00. M 113th Inf.
Theodore Dramis 368865=:Cos M. 113th Inf.
Iouis Tesxxi 1276692 Co. M 113th Inf,
Carl, M, Smith 1287556~ Co, C 116th Inf. :
(b) the kst four off the above appear on the 1ist for C-228 Haumont-pres-Samogneux.
The investigata made a check of burials listed on 1list for Cmme 228- and found
11 burials listed for coorde 326.6-279.7, of these § hadeconfirmed burials in 1232,
2 of these 6 have been returned to the U.S.- hence & cheok was not, .made against the -
GLB of these two). .
‘A check was made against the GLB of tha 9 names appearing on the Cmme. -lists and
the following hfformation was obtained. ‘
Shell hole #1 Adam Blynatis,John Horbelt,August Karlson, wa. 10/12/18
shell hole #2 ( burial records not located in fthis search
shell hole #3-Vincenzo DiSibbie, Wm. Bentley; Iouls Tezs g;&eodorg Dramis; 10/14/18
shell hole #4=Coon Pitts. . 10/14/18 .- ¢ .
( GEB for Pvte Pitts lists him buried in shell hole # 4 with another soldler,
however the investigafor to'date has been unable to locate the GLB for -this _soldier)
all the GLB's are signed by Werren P: Coon, Gapt. thaplain. 113th Inf.
(The inv. has been unable so far to-locate the name of Carl W, Smith on the cmme
1i st) * R
HOWEVER ,
The investigator 1is of the opinion that the body exhumed from isolated grave with
3 men of Co. M, 113th Inf. and one man of Co, C 116th Inf, is thaet of Pvt, Frank
ANZELONE- 387349, Coe M 118th Inf, KIA 10/11/18, as tpg wes on body, dental chart
checks, and the Chaplain reparts to ha.ve buried im in approx. the looation in whioh
he was found - Z/‘g‘“:“ﬁ}a,_e
' ‘ ' 4, Rensett Vail- investigator.
No AGO ocard nor dispostion advice located for this soldier, .
RS T EKV

ol




B

' I\:eu._ﬁ jonne Cenetary Tl252,

G. R. S. Eorm. No. 16-A PlawRomaé’l'J’ S nuntfauco;J.(fLeuse] ............
- REPGRT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. smse &tn, G
PTLONRE 1 %
1. REMAINS OF. ... M@-"L’OM‘! Frank e TR L S ERTAT NI_I.\IHEH.._..‘?E}T 2
RANK. ... . Pvbe . Oreaxization. .. D0e 1, 113th Infantry.
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location) : Isolated shell 1’.10'16
June 5th, 1924, with four (4) other vodies,Fond de Walonsavaux,edge of Bois de .
- B @ DaNE y Ferma - A Ormont,Map - Verdun-B 1/20000 Bast-526e645...
North=279, 670 j
By : Group ... Two , - Unit Mause-Argonne Sectors
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :
By : Gmup s VY Unit ; . Nature of reburial

uried I; feat deep

i : " B
4. Report as to nature ol original In,u’mlémflic%&lit'on ol hody, Jpgn di=i ﬁlélll:}(‘;ldg'aias e e

_in 0D US uwniform, overcoat, an ald shoaes, witad four o
_body euntirely decomposed--skaleton disarticulateds

r

»
\ 5

9. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?. .. Yas ~On grave marker ? No grave. marker.
Tag reads,"F.ANGELONE UsSeAe 367549",
(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

S A : Nonae

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identilying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) . 1Ps ©0 este

Imp. to este.
(6) Weight (estimated) ) sl T
¢ None visible °
(¢) Hair—Color

’ do
Quantity
| T 0
Characteristics g
1
(d) Hair on lace—Color N do -
Diagram represents t %Ln wide open
Loecation s . do.
: AND
MRy RS O e Lo (0, A

(¢) Permanent marks on body (¢ld scars, peculiarities,
llgng visible.
Or missing parts) ! _

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

A oD oy b 2 1o 1 L S e T S T e ey

= = 3 T 1 ;—;‘Q @ =g ]
(. Disinterment %// MY i
supervised hy @V & fP Tk 2ot ... Approved: . . Nl D\ Q%TLEAT‘
; ABE ROTHMAYN, : < Xe PARKE,

Invastigator. (Title)  Ghlef Investigator.

8 Reburial i ' ‘
supervised by Approved : .. : , $

(Title)
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iHSTHUET;ﬂ]I‘é:S FOR THE PROPER COMPLETIOH OF G. R. 5. FORM:HO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted helow, on reverse sides of sheet in the Forresponding numbered
space. This forgi .is supplemental 1o and is to be forwarded with G. R. 5. Form 1-a, reporling
reburial locations. To be usad in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case 10 means of identitication
on hody. = v

1. 5how soldier’s name, serial number,rank andorganization,and by wohm disinterred and ceburied.

2 Ay ki . 2, O, W . . T i '_ - S . X L = P =
2. Give date and accurate information® as o location froin which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. s A
= e

3. Give date and accurate tformation as to location of reburial and the group and unit

which made rebivialy awd how. reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox. ote.

4. State to what dearee dec omposition |lfl-[]l ogressed, whether recognition is possible, and hoiw the
‘body was eriginally buried—in a casket, hox, burlap, ete. Thix statement should he as complete as

- possible. h A

3. (a) State \\‘hotlmv identification tags were found buried with hody ancl ‘on grave mm-l{er
h\ 1‘f‘11m1111~ FesSERo i N OR! !

(b) State whether or not hody, appears to have heen a hospital casd. W (\1’9'.111\ ulmml\m”
articles found in or on hody or- "! ave ? List any personal effects, letters, moncy-order receipts,
and the like found on hody omin grave. Give any and all information which it is thought niighit
he of use in identilying the body, ether than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the ‘hody will allow. ltems (¢) and (£ under the hody description, are- very- important
and shoudl be very complele. The dental chart iz also wvery important rand should be filled in
with great cdre. There are 32 eeth fo be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the ehart.
Beginning at the middlé lime in bhoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth ave arranged symimetrically
on either side aud classed as ingizors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing tecih), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars: (principal chewing tecth). An examination should be made and
findings charfed to cover the lollowing Dbasic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teoeth, hridgee
work, fillings, carits (cavitics -of dédeay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

3

MISSING TEETH All feeth missing through previous
extraction (mot those [factured or
~displaced by recent wonnds) should
Le seiate ]11'11 out, thus:

CROWNED TEETH Blodlk in dolid the erown of todtly(fabal 'ﬁ""’“fx‘"’“” S
; - S nEold lmu(lun or goliand poreclain, B-COLD CROWN
thta !
BRIDGT WORX R T Block in solid the crown of tooth (]:jln"l
| ; walil bridge.goldand poreclain bvidge)
thus :
. ; : ' oqu_p. FILLING . »GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS . R Draxt filling on tooth accurately as /f'o"J FILLING /",53"-19 F ”--’Lr"G
N ) - posdsible (hlock in and label gold, 1§, SGLD FILLING

Yo it J-
silver, cement), thus : (\uf{_: ri )
CAVITY (‘\?(chrwm

DECAYED DECAYED

PARIES (UKVITIES) VDRt N location n.ucll.c.im- ol eavity,

shade in thus : \ (i 4
¥ X q\
DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natorval teeth with the seopth clasp

7. Show nawme of person supervising the disintérment an i the nuneand (il of de person
ApProving same, .
8. show name of person supervising the reburial an | the namaand tite of || ¢ person approvine
sanie.

-



62176
Cos My 115th gy ANZETONE, Frranks” Prta 367549

£ T was crawling towerd our objeective when the enemy machine pmns |
were very busy, and on my left about lg yards Angelone was over,
“Then He shautcﬁ 1 looked toward him and saw him fall, roll over into a
large shell hole, where he stood up throwing his hands above him) call

in Italian. [He was ecovered with blood en his right side. That wes the
1ast I saw of him, ;

This was early in the afternoon of October 10th, at the batile
of Ormont Farm, sbout 100 yards fream the Jump-pfe trench.

1. Yes, O3 Holde 4. Burled in valley at foot of trench on “rmont
Farme - 5o Enows stian name, G+ None other Imowm. 7. Sh?@ﬁ..
very dark, rou complexion, 8. Btatement accuratey s
intelligence high degree. |

Informant and Searcher: Walter E, Howe, Cpls 1276595
Cos Ma 113th ey

Home! - 813 High 5ta, Vest Hoboken, N. J,
Tame 16, 1918, A

AaEcEi

?



GRAVE, o caTi@N BLANK/ %‘

7 LOCATION OF THE GRAVE )9; *#j
ANGELONE 367849 Frémk [ ' A

.

(Surname). (Number). (First Name'a d Imtm)
Pvi.o . Bos My 115th Inf.'“j”
(Ranl). 5 = (01‘:"1;1'1 ‘non\ .....
i B
PLACE OF DL\TH.\...%‘...' ....... :.’..;.{..;f...

CAUSE OF DEATH:. ...

DATE OI' BURTAL:

PLACE OF/BURIAL:. .00, o, 82 v 10 O Sy
iy ‘ Vs / \ \
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). M lpneiexence must
specify clearly what map is used. urs . 3,
C T Sl
T 4 |
g {9’ é \
............................... st ) SRR
b -‘."..
............................... CI.‘T""" ‘\}
{orsey
R ANVE SNTINVIB R R s ot s e bt o L S S al L T R el
HOW MARKED: Name Peg?.4& ... 2. Grosst.............
Headboard? .G oo 7.. Bottled. ... ... ..
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: Y
* Was one buried with body?..... ﬁ"._‘._‘.;.‘-:; ............... AR

Was one fastened to name peg or fe

stalke used as a grave markerfefo ol oL

If name unknown and tags uussmg, dmmupht&/wd ]lirlﬁ‘{

should ])l." given. here
CAIME 4_/&4&& AL Gaadyra,

................. ; re 4 /,(
(G ST Z54 LDURDY & "R 4
REST RELATIVE: ... i Zj“/?/
ATIDREE Pt otk 11 SN I A

o
RELATIONBHIP: .\ . 0iaes. i)

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).






|
GRA\.z.ocA'rlou BLANK
‘ i LOGATION OF THE GRAVE OF
| ANSDORE, 367349 Tramk
" (Surame). | | (Number). | (Firet Name and Tnitials). .
Prt. Cos. M 115th.,1nfantry
el T T ot

PLACE OF pEATH: 260 4.7 ... WA N
|

CAUSE OF DEATH: A /7? ............
DATE OF BURIAL: . /Q: A Zot A0 i b
PLACE oF BURIAL: 46,6, = 7%7 ............... b

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
gpecify clearly what map is used.

...............................................

.........................................

)
|
HOW MARKED: Name Pegf.. / ....... Grbastilie e IL]

] \ Headboard?®. .......... Bottlef. Lallirie i
IDENTTI‘ICA 'I‘ION TAGS

Was one huricd wiathibodylaieh el ¥ BOORE SN U O S e T

Was one fastened fo name peg or /
stake used as a grave marker?....T....... g T et et I UES S0

'If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given heref 1

T AR S TR ATV s R ey S A G T E i B 0l S
j

DT EES i, 4o b AN s W IR SOl S oty SIS e Iy
BRELATIONSHIR: | .40t 4 ikt s mynesidy i don aacoboalls

' REPORTED BY: é&t %M’év—m«—
fé«fiz/ ................ /./.qgf%‘i%%_._- y
gnature and R X af Reporting Officer). '- <

| This pertion to be sent to Chief of Graves Regintration Serviee ki

| i
P s
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¢.2.5. vori 10, 12.@
) . ’
GENFRAL HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORGIS
ADJUTANT GENZRAL'S OFFICE

FROZ ¢ ADJUPANT GENERAL.

T0

C.0., C0. M, 113th

4

burial ¥ r’
A 1, You are dirccfed to tranihait

without dolay to the Chips, Groves logis—
tration Scrvice, tho infogmation indicated
on oncloscé Grave Locatiosn 31onk A8 NCCCE=

- sary for tho coipletion of oMigial iccords,

SUBJECT ¢ Informetion fof

By Command of Gonerol Pershing:

Robert C. Davis
A¢ jutant Goneral.

Noto: -

In casc this item is chocked, you
will notc horeons

T.arest reletivo of dcccascds

- -_'____,_.—.—--—'...___...._...___.. e e iy
SNl




WAR DEPARTMEN 0 &80, 4
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GE QAL B¥e Un%t.
@ ' DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE 7k
WASHINGTON . ' ;_j' 2 5-"' P N
G.R. S. Form 8-W-A 3¢ B el & S
Informatiasn reciue ted of A.G.O: ) RS s -
id " Date Jane 25, 1921

File No:: S‘%\“S‘a{‘ Registration. L A7 v
From: The Quartermaster General, U.{S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6thi& B Sts., N.W., Washington, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. In is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

\,a/. _Surname  Anzelome, ([ A \f Date of death (o U// -l J
.~b. ~Christian name Frank O, \f(g. Cause of death /A f A
,// n/&; [
«"c. ~Berial nuuber 367349 (VA \/h. Authority (C.C.#) 17
A" b' Organization Co. M, 113th Infantr:}\ 1% Emergancy addreaa} v% v Af:i
8 /) {4’ V3 NAAM A, '
,/;. Rank FPvt, L/‘/,: 1 4 J. Relationship T T,
7%4::‘&‘?" ‘
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS S
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Phyvsical report of
# examination prior to enlistment)
2o,

t/"’a-f-- Age at Enlistment D—Lf'i}! io ‘/
4

oy
'

4. Strike out teeth missing Zis
A/D. .Color of eyes [N ¢tarrr

o Ca0ni675 4. 30200 412 3% 56" 7'’
L.  Color of hair | «hly ok upper right upper left 2‘"'52,
5 e AL, ; %,
,,.‘" X /i . & \._.‘
4. Height 3 L4 AL st G N T L e 8y,
. d 1"‘ lower right lower left ‘<
_ 8. Weight o D B C,\
“f. Permanent marke and Yo [f- 2 Of0 ¥ 2, o= 200 o2l

physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

X //9_" N, A

Y. rad/ s J\ s i) H, L. ROGERS,

; / , Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
A W 2L & H Director of Purchase and Storage.
H O, R e iamdl g Y gl BN S o
! 2 }jﬁ' :{/;‘7 N };J_ff f“i{',ﬁ_?ﬂi f \l \:?f U J v A (’ J

yi H. J. CONNER,
ot 4 Captain, Q.M.C.

| World War D1 =4S u&
[) / Bate t4F frrecepra-atda-b-nae -.;ll;"e
Sy 2 -
& ]‘/\-‘-/‘.-1' = i i ; 3 : . \ -

st 38 s o Arin < " 1 . i
; R R S T L



/ ‘ o L
G.R.S. FORE ¥0% 12, o .

mmm HEADQU-RTERS
AMISRICAYT *v@ozmmuw YORC:S
‘.'DJUT&II" GInERALYs OFFICL

FROIT : ADJULLT CRAER L. /C/

0 C.0.Cos M 113th. 9 Inf

wrial }'(_,;.

: 1. Y a2rc circctqd to tymasait (h thout .

(’ela“ to t]l\} C. l\;.l., C;'s‘?’l'f ‘L "1<"br&tloﬂ ‘)—\1‘-

vice, the infermation incid ﬂto& on WClonas
b

Grove Location 317X 28 nscdBeRgy £Or the Go.om
plotion of official raco *@.s, e

ZiCr,

SUSJECT : Imfonantion ford

B-- Gimmnemé of Gonergl Durshing

Robort C. D wis
.'.'Ad jut a.llt C'.:n:) 1&1 °

Liotos J:

I case thig item is cheelmé, you
will note horocon:

iarest yelative of decoasod:

Rolationship:
fdaroear

———— e
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